

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 278

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 February 2014:


1. What pay TV subscriptions does your department/agency have?

a) Please provide a list of what channels and the reason for each channel.

b) What is the cost from 7 September 2013 to date?

c) What is provided to the Minister or their office?

d) What is the cost for this from 7 September 2013 to date?


2. What newspaper subscriptions does your department/agency have?

a) Please provide a list of newspaper subscriptions and the reason for each.

b) What is the cost from 7 September 2013 to date?

c) What is provided to the Minister or their office?

d) What is the cost for this from 7 September 2013 to date?


3. What magazine subscriptions does your department/agency have?

a) Please provide a list of magazine subscriptions and the reason for each.

b) What is the cost from 7 September 2013 to date?

c) What is provided to the Minister or their office?

d) What is the cost for this from 7 September 2013 to date?


4. What publications does your department/agency purchase?

a) Please provide a list of publications purchased by the department and the reason for each.

b) What is the cost from 7 September 2013 to date?

c) What is provided to the Minister or their office?

d) What is the cost for this from 7 September 2013 to date?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

For data between 7 September and 18 November 2013, please refer to QoN 119 from the November

2013 hearing. For the period 1 December 2013 to 28 February 2014:


1.

a) No significant change since last response

b) $70,847

c) Not Applicable

d) Not Applicable


2.

a) No significant change since last response

b) $6,946

c) Not Applicable

d) Not Applicable


3.

a) The AFP subscribes to a number of work related journals. The AFP is unable to supply a complete list without extensive diversion of resources

b) $13,141

c) Not Applicable

d) Not Applicable


4.

a) The AFP subscribes to a number of work related publications. The AFP is unable to supply a complete list without extensive diversion of resources

b) $7,177

c) Not Applicable

d) Not Applicable.

